05-19-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 7 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100715751 I original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): IBOCO, Inc. Name: Case Corporation ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Internal Address: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of Wisonsin Street Address: 700 State ☐ Other City: Racine Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Yes ■ No. ☐ Association _ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other_ representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: April 30, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,387,250 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$190.00 Name: Paul A. Chandler ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency of the funds provided herewith Street Address: P.O. Box 2828 8. Deposit account number: State: IL ZIP: 60690-2828 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/14/1998 DCOATES 00000133 1387250 FC:481 150_00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 12, 1998 Paul A. Chandler Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management

(FORMS\EJC\B)

and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT

Box 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

B. Trademark registration No.(s)

1,427,203

1,428,121

1,958,939

1,995,388

2,099,233

2,102,576

3288446.1 51198 1630C 97413892

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Trademark Assignment"), dated as of April 30, 1998 is from IBOCO, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), to CASE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 25, 1998 ("the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), which Asset Purchase Agreement is incorporated herein by this reference for all purposes, providing for the sale to Assignee of certain assets of Assignor, as more particularly described therein (the "Assets");

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and related trademark applications and registrations identified on <u>Appendix A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and the Asset Purchase Agreement, \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks through-out the world, together with (i) the goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all rights and privileges pertaining to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor shall, without further consideration, cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be <u>executed</u> such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Trademark Assignment

3286378.2 42898 1558C 97370571

and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks and all other rights hereby conveyed.
3286378.2 42898 1558C 97370571

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized representatives, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	IBOCO, INC
	Printed Name: Jun Bower
	Printed Name: Trus Bowes
	Title: Chuirman
Kent A Pflede	
Witness (huln 9 24)	_
Witness	
APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY:	
ASSIGNEE:	CASE CORPORATION
	By: 7.4. Brooke
	Printed Name: Frank A. Brooke
,	Title: Via President
Ret A Chlean	
Witness	_
(heln of)	_
Witness	

State of Illinois (ook County
This 30th day of April, 1998, Ivan Bowln personally came before me,
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.
Notary Public Pagalo
My Commission Expires:
[SEAL]
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jeanne M. Rajala Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06/26/99

State ofCounty
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.
My Commission Expires:
My Continussion Expires.
[SEAL]
Commission Expires 06/26/99

RECORDED: 05/12/1998